Annex to

Malta’s Annual report to the European Commission regarding the implementation of Directive 2003/54/EC and 2003/55/EC

Table 3.1.1 – Electricity Market Opening

	Year
	Threshold GWh/year
	% Market Open

	1995
	N/A
	0

	1997
	N/A
	0

	1999
	N/A
	0

	2001
	N/A
	0

	2003
	N/A
	0

	2005
	N/A
	0

	2007
	N/A
	0


Table 3.1.3 Regulation of network companies.

	
	Number of regulated
Companies
	Approx network access charge
(Euro/MWh)
	Interruptions minutes lost per customer per year

	
	
	Ig
	Ib
	Dc
	

	Transmission
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Distribution
	1
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	556


Table 3.1.3a Continuity of Supply Indicators

	Type
	CAIDI
	SAIFI
	SAIDI
	KVAh Lost
	Normalized Lost KVAh
	TIEPI

	Overall
	1.71
	541
	9.27
	10,253,805
	0.001058048
	0.01175

	Fault
	2.08
	230
	4.77
	5,282,550
	0.000545085
	0.00670

	Shedding
	1.40
	239
	3.34
	3,693,910
	0.000381159
	0.00352

	Switching
	0.16
	25
	0.04
	44,559
	0.000004598
	0.00006

	Works
	2.36
	47
	1.11
	1,232,786
	0.000127206
	0.00148


Table 3.1.4 Summary information on unbundling

	 
	Transmission
	Distribution

	Separate Headquarters (Y/N)
	N/A
	N

	Separate corporate presentation (Y/N)
	N/A
	N

	Unbundled regulatory accounts with guidelines (Y/N)
	N/A
	In process

	Audit of unbundled accounts (Y/N)
	N/A
	N

	Publication of unbundled accounts (Y/N)
	N/A
	N

	Separate board of Directors without Directors from other group companies? (Y/N)
	N/A
	N


Table 3.2.1 Development of wholesale market

	Year

	Demand

	Installed capacity
(GW)
	No. of companies
with >5% generation
	Share of largest three
generation companies
	HHI (where available)

	
	Total (TWh)
	Peak (GW)
	
	
	
	All plant, by capacity
	All plant, by volume

	2001
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2002
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2003
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2004
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 3.2.1a – Volume of electricity traded (TWh)

	
	Total consumption
	traded in spot PX market
	traded in forward PX market
	bilateral OTC trading

	2002
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2003
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2004
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 3.2.2 Development of the retail market

	Year
	Total consumption (TWh)
	No. of companies with >5% retail market
	Number of fully independent suppliers (1)
	Market share of three largest companies
	Cumulative % customers having changed suppler (by volume)

	
	
	
	
	large and very large industrial
	small-medium industrial and business
	very small business and household
	large and very large industrial
	small-medium industrial and business
	very small business and household

	2001
	1.988
	1
	0
	100%
	100%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%

	2002
	2.057
	1
	0
	100%
	100%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%

	2003
	2.236
	1
	0
	100%
	100%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%

	2004
	2.216
	1
	0
	100%
	100%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%


Table 3.2.2a 
Approximate breakdown of retail price levels  

	Eurostat Customer Definition
	Dc

€/MWh
	Ib

€/MWh
	Ig

€/MWh

	Network charges (excl. levies
	
	
	

	Levies included in network charges
	
	
	

	Energy costs and supply margin
	75
	103.57
	59.78

	Taxes and excise duty
	4
	5.43
	3.21

	Total (including all taxes)
	79
	109
	63


Table 4.1.1 Gas Market Opening

	Year
	Threshold GWh/year
	% Market Open

	1995
	N/A
	N/A

	1997
	N/A
	N/A

	1999
	N/A
	N/A

	2001
	N/A
	N/A

	2003
	N/A
	N/A

	2005
	N/A
	N/A

	2007
	N/A
	N/A


Table 4.1.3 Regulation of Network Companies

	
	Number of regulated
companies
	Approx network access charge
Euro/cubic metre
	Interruptions
minutes lost per customer per year

	
	
	I4
	I1
	D3
	

	Transmission
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Distribution
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 4.1.4 Summary information of unbundling (Gas)

	
	Transmission
	Distribution

	Separate Headquarters (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A

	Separate corporate presentation (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A

	Unbundled regulatory accounts with guidelines (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A

	Audit of unbundled accounts (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A

	Publication of unbundled accounts (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A

	Separate board of Directors without Directors from other group companies? (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A


Table 4.2.1 Development of wholesale market

	Year

	Demand

	Production
(bcm)
	Import capacity (bcm/year)
	No. of companies
with >5% production and import capacity
	No. of companies
with >5% available gas
	Share of largest
three gas wholesalers

	
	Total (bcm)
	Peak (bcm/year)
	
	total
	reserved transit
	reserved other LT
	unreserved
	
	
	

	2001
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2002
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2003
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2004
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 4.2.1a Volume of Gas Traded (bcm)

	Year
	Total consumption
	traded in spot hub market
	traded in forward hub market
	bilateral OTC trading

	2002
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2003
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2004
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 4.2.2 Development of Retail Market

	Year

	Total consumption (bcm)
	No. of companies with >5% retail market
	Number of fully independent suppliers (1)
	Market share of three largest companies
	Cumulative % customers having changed supplier (by volume)

	
	
	
	
	power plants
	large and very large industrial
	small-medium industrial and business
	very small business and household
	power plants
	large and very large industrial
	small-medium industrial and business
	very small business and household

	2001
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2002
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2003
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 4.2.2a Breakdown of current prevailing Price Levels

	
	I4
	I1
	D3

	Network charges (excl. levies)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Levies included in network charges
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Energy costs and supply margin
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Taxes
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total (including all taxes)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 5.1.1 – Installed nominal capacity per technology

	Technology
	Installed Nominal Capacity

(MW)

	Steam Turbine
	350

	Open Cycle Gas Turbine
	111

	Combined Cycle Gas Turbine
	110

	Total
	571


Table 5.1.2 Security of Supply evolution

	Year

	Peak electricity demand (GW)

	Available capacity (GW)

	Forthcoming new plant (GW)
	Plant completed minus plant closed in the year (GW)

	
	
	
	Authorised
	Under construction
	coal and oil
	gas
	RES
	CHP
	nuclear

	2000
	
	
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2001
	
	
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2002
	
	
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2003
	
	
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2004
	
	
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2005
	402
	571
	0
	0
	

	2006 est
	445
	571
	        0
	0
	

	2008 est
	470
	571
	0
	0
	

	2010 est
	480
	571
	0
	0
	


Table 5.2 Security of Gas Evolution

	
	Total gas  demand (bcm)
	Production capacity (bcm)
	Pipeline import capacity (bcm)
	LNG import capacity (bcm)
	Forthcoming new capacity (bcm)

	
	
	
	
	
	authorised
	under construction

	2000
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2005
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2006 est
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2008 est
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2010 est
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 6 Regulation of end-user prices

	
	Electricity
	Gas

	
	large and very large
	medium industrial and commercial
	small commercial and household
	power plants
	large and very large
	medium industrial and commercial
	small commercial and household

	Existence of regulated tariff (Y/N)
	Y
	Y
	Y
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	% customers still on tariff
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	possibility to switch back to regulated tariff (Y/N)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Number of suppliers covered by the obligation to supply at tariff (could be all suppliers)
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
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